Autel Intelligent Technology Corp.,Ltd.

Address: 7th-8th,10th Floor, Building B1, Zhiyuan, Xueyuan Rd, Xili, Nanshan, Shenzhen,

518055 China

Date: March 10, 2023

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

FCC ID: WQ8-XLINKDC2221

Autel US, Inc – Attestation Statement / Part 2.911(d)(7)

Autel Intelligent Technology Corp.,Ltd. certifies, that as of March 10, 2023, we have designated Autel US, Inc to accept service of process on our behalf for FCC ID: WQ8-XLINKDC2221.

Autel Intelligent Technology Corp.,Ltd. accepts to maintain an agent of service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

Autel US, Inc, accepts as of the date of the filing of this application, the obligation of being the designated agent for the purpose of accepting service of process on behalf of Autel Intelligent Technology Corp.,Ltd. for FCC ID: WQ8-XLINKDC2221.

Designated Agent Information:

Company Name: Autel US, Inc.

Address: 36 Harbor Park Drive, Port Washington, NY 11050-4651, United States

FRN: 0032544660

Contact Person: Paul A Marshall Telephone No: (855) 288-3587 Email: pmarshall@autel.com Fax No: (631) 357-3304

Sincerely,

Company: Autel Intelligent Technology

Corp.,Ltd.

Company Representative: Frank Li

Designated Agent: Autel US, Inc

Designated Agent Representative: Paul A

we A. Marchae a

Marshall

Signature:

Signature: Frankli'